
Joni Tietjen

Place Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen
Total 
Pts.

Total 
Pts.

32 20 10 20 30 10 Lost 90
1 1 Barbara McPherson Jessie 5 6 13 14 2 40 50
2 2 Sonia Craig Quinn 3 3 15 10 10 41 49
3 3 Lorri Schubert Kerry 3 1 ret 4 0
4 4 Shelley Borcher Celeidth 1 2 6 26 10 45 45
5 5 Terri Zurcher Stryder 2 3 dq 5 0
6 6 Shauna Gourley Dabo 2 3 6 10 6 27 63
7 7 Terry Parrish Ciaran 2 2 16 8 0 28 62
8 8 Peggy McGraw Morgan ret 0 0
9 9 Scott Glen Jill 15 2 14 5 0 36 54

10 10 Angela Akers Ceridwyn 10 5 16 29 0 60 30
11 11 Cindy Good Brooke 3 2 18 dq 23 0
12 12 Ashley Wright Tucker 8 2 17 28 10 65 25
13 13 Bob Allen Opal 4 4 12 6 10 36 54
14 14 Joan Cudd Midge 0 0 8 13 10 31 59
15 15 Bonnie Block Bart 8 3 ret 11 0
16 16 Ray Coapman Clio 1 2 17 5 0 25 65
17 17 Beverly Lambert Kerry 1 3 18 22 0 44 46
18 18 Cindy Baker Reed 19 4 15 14 2 54 36
19 19 Diana Sylvestre Jemma 0 0 14 6 1 21 69
20 20 Suzy Applegate Dare 2 5 7 4 2 20 70
21 21 Barbara Ray Grant 0 1 4 4 0 9 81
22 22 Patrick Shannahan Lena 2 3 18 15 1 39 51

x
23 Angie Coker-Sells Roy 3 3 12 5 10 33 57
24 Vicki Romero Stella 4 3 dq 7 0
25 Lorin Dewees Ivy 0 0 dq 0 0
26 Loreli Judd Trigger 7 1 8 16 10 42 48
27 Terri Warner Ty 19 3 15 ret 37 0
28 Sue MacDonald Vic 5 4 16 18 10 53 37
29 Dee Bailes Kiwi 0 0 18 30 10 58 32
30 Beth Benz Briah 3 2 19 30 10 64 26
31 Maci McGraw Jules ret 0 0
32 Lynn Johnston Riley 0 4 17 18 1 40 50
33 Sharon Northrup Earl 0 1 16 30 10 57 33
34 Thad Fleming Syd 1 1 6 10 10 28 62
35 Maggi McClure Jolene 6 0 8 20 10 44 46
36 Hans Gode Kate 2 2 11 20 6 41 49
37 Wyatt Fleming Gold 5 2 ret 7 0
38 Jennifer Glen Grit 1 0 19 10 dq 30 0
39 Nancy Creel Rey 19 5 18 20 10 72 18
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 Nursery Round 1
Tuesday, September 25, 2018JUDGE 1:



40 Faansie Basson Sam 2 1 7 6 1 17 73
41 Adrian Espinoza Jock 15 2 12 21 10 60 30
42 Mich Ferraro Bella 4 2 5 30 10 51 39
43 Bob Allen Joey 1 2 7 6 2 18 72
44 Virginia Dains Robin 8 4 11 12 0 35 55
45 Sara Goodman Davy 1 2 17 20 5 45 45
46 Karen Zamora Lotto 19 2 10 29 0 60 30
47 Loreli Judd Pearl 19 4 ret 23 0
48 Cheryl Barker Boomer 3 3 15 17 1 39 51
49 Brent Phelps Jake 8 3 6 12 10 39 51
50 Suzy Applegate Grace 7 3 12 5 3 30 60
51 LisAnn Spencer Cody 19 4 ret 23 0
52 Fernando Alves Gypsy 7 2 12 30 10 61 29
53 Alicia Lund Nora 2 2 18 22 10 54 36
54 Kay Stephens Jade 19 4 19 30 10 82 8
55 Rita Morneault Ace 18 9 18 dq 45 0
56 Shauna Gourley Rae 6 4 15 17 5 47 43
57 Alasdair MacRae Penny scratch
58 Angie Coker-Sells Frank 3 1 18 ret 22 0
59 Dennis Gellings Soot 0 3 17 dq 20 0
60 Sonia Craig Mick 2 1 6 10 6 25 65
61 Faansie Basson Jack 2 1 3 4 0 10 80
62 Steve Alongi Cade 18 5 18 13 10 64 26
63 Patrick Shannahan Jock 18 2 13 17 0 50 40
64 Scott Glen Tweed 2 2 6 3 10 23 67
65 Amanda Milliken Hazel 0 0 5 6 0 11 79
66 Haley Hunewill Syd 0 1 3 2 10 16 74
67 Amanda Labadie Jack 1 3 18 dq 22 0
68 Julie Vreones Bowie 19 4 15 30 10 78 12
69 Barbara Ray Jig ret 0 0
70 Ian Caldicott Zoe 2 4 16 20 ret 42 0
71 Jeremy Fletcher Craig 1 3 16 14 10 44 46
72 Norm Close Maggie dq 0 0
73 Wyatt Fleming Levi 2 0 ret 2 0
74 Dianne Deal Fenn 0 0 15 3 1 19 71
75 Scott Maxfield Lass 2 2 15 11 10 40 50
76 Maggi McClure Kitt 4 4 18 16 10 52 38
77 Thad Fleming Tad 2 1 18 12 8 41 49
78 Cindy Good Meg 3 3 6 6 0 18 72
79 Jeanne Bulkley Kade 4 3 14 12 2 35 55
80 Terry Parrish Connor 4 4 18 5 0 31 59
81 Sue MacDonald Josie 3 4 dq 7 0



Shirley Cropper

Place Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen
Total 
Pts.

Total 
Pts.

20 10 20 30 10 Lost 90
1 1 Barbara McPherson Jessie 4 6 8 7 2 27 63
2 2 Sonia Craig Quinn 1 3 16 11 10 41 49
3 3 Lorri Schubert Kerry 0 ret 0 0
4 4 Shelley Borcher Celeidth 0 1 12 20 10 43 47
5 5 Terri Zurcher Stryder 3 4 dq 7 0
6 6 Shauna Gourley Dabo 1 3 7 17 6 34 56
7 7 Terry Parrish Ciaran 3 4 15 9 0 31 59
8 8 Peggy McGraw Morgan ret 0 0
9 9 Scott Glen Jill 9 2 15 8 0 34 56

10 10 Angela Akers Ceridwyn 8 6 15 19 0 48 42
11 11 Cindy Good Brooke 4 6 15 dq 25 0
12 12 Ashley Wright Tucker 6 3 15 16 10 50 40
13 13 Bob Allen Opal 3 5 10 8 10 36 54
14 14 Joan Cudd Midge 0 0 8 17 10 35 55
15 15 Bonnie Block Bart 12 5 ret 17 0
16 16 Ray Coapman Clio 0 2 16 9 0 27 63
17 17 Beverly Lambert Kerry 5 1 16 21 0 43 47
18 18 Cindy Baker Reed 18 6 17 19 2 62 28
19 19 Diana Sylvestre Jemma 2 2 17 8 4 33 57
20 20 Suzy Applegate Dare 2 5 9 3 2 21 69
21 21 Barbara Ray Grant 2 1 4 5 0 12 78
22 22 Patrick Shannahan Lena 3 4 18 14 2 41 49

x
23 Angie Coker-Sells Roy 3 4 10 6 10 33 57
24 Vicki Romero Stella 6 1 dq 7 0
25 Lorin Dewees Ivy 1 1 dq 2 0
26 Loreli Judd Trigger 7 2 9 16 10 44 46
27 Terri Warner Ty 18 3 16 ret 37 0
28 Sue MacDonald Vic 11 6 16 13 10 56 34
29 Dee Bailes Kiwi 0 1 17 30 10 58 32
30 Beth Benz Briah 4 1 18 30 10 63 27
31 Maci McGraw Jules ret 0 0
32 Lynn Johnston Riley 1 7 16 16 3 43 47
33 Sharon Northrup Earl 6 4 16 30 10 66 24
34 Thad Fleming Syd 2 0 6 11 10 29 61
35 Maggi McClure Jolene 4 0 5 17 10 36 54
36 Hans Gode Kate 2 5 14 17 7 45 45
37 Wyatt Fleming Gold 3 3 ret 6 0

 Nursery Round 1 Final 
ResultsJUDGE 2: Tuesday, September 25, 2018
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38 Jennifer Glen Grit 0 0 18 12 dq 30 0
39 Nancy Creel Rey 11 6 16 20 10 63 27
40 Faansie Basson Sam 0 1 5 8 0 14 76
41 Adrian Espinoza Jock 8 3 12 18 10 51 39
42 Mich Ferraro Bella 1 0 1 30 10 42 48
43 Bob Allen Joey 0 2 7 6 2 17 73
44 Virginia Dains Robin 5 4 13 14 0 36 54
45 Sara Goodman Davy 0 1 18 19 3 41 49
46 Karen Zamora Lotto 18 1 6 18 1 44 46
47 Loreli Judd Pearl 18 2 ret 20 0
48 Cheryl Barker Boomer 1 1 13 16 0 31 59
49 Brent Phelps Jake 11 0 4 14 10 39 51
50 Suzy Applegate Grace 4 4 10 4 3 25 65
51 LisAnn Spencer Cody 18 5 19 ret 42 0
52 Fernando Alves Gypsy 6 3 15 30 10 64 26
53 Alicia Lund Nora 3 3 18 22 10 56 34
54 Kay Stephens Jade 18 5 18 30 10 81 9
55 Rita Morneault Ace 19 6 16 dq 41 0
56 Shauna Gourley Rae 7 2 17 16 8 50 40
57 Alasdair MacRae Penny scratch
58 Angie Coker-Sells Frank 4 2 ret ret 6 0
59 Dennis Gellings Soot 1 4 15 dq 20 0
60 Sonia Craig Mick 3 1 7 10 8 29 61
61 Faansie Basson Jack 2 1 4 4 0 11 79
62 Steve Alongi Cade 19 5 18 8 10 60 30
63 Patrick Shannahan Jock 19 6 14 16 0 55 35
64 Scott Glen Tweed 4 3 6 4 10 27 63
65 Amanda Milliken Hazel 1 1 5 7 1 15 75
66 Haley Hunewill Syd 0 0 2 0 9 11 79
67 Amanda Labadie Jack 1 3 18 dq 22 0
68 Julie Vreones Bowie 18 5 16 30 10 79 11
69 Barbara Ray Jig ret 0 0
70 Ian Caldicott Zoe 1 7 17 18 ret 43 0
71 Jeremy Fletcher Craig 0 4 16 8 10 38 52
72 Norm Close Maggie dq 0 0
73 Wyatt Fleming Levi 2 2 ret 4 0
74 Dianne Deal Fenn 0 0 11 4 3 18 72
75 Scott Maxfield Lass 1 2 16 16 10 45 45
76 Maggi McClure Kitt 4 7 17 14 10 52 38
77 Thad Fleming Tad 3 0 17 14 8 42 48
78 Cindy Good Meg 2 5 6 8 0 21 69
79 Jeanne Bulkley Kade 3 3 15 13 2 36 54
80 Terry Parrish Connor 4 4 17 6 0 31 59
81 Sue MacDonald Josie 3 4 dq 7 0


